100000034787 TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Äj			為記 *70.00	21 1144	9 <u></u> -	O
		- 7 7 7 7	1 (7) = (717)	李承季(孝)	*/U.D()
<u>ALL,</u>	INC.					
- mus	t inclu	ide suff	ix)			

SUBJECT: _ SPACE COAST PAINTBA (Proposed corporate name Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: X \$70.00 \$78.75 \$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee, Certificate & Certified Copy Certified Copy of Status & Certificate of Status FROM: FRANKLIN J. CONNELL Name (Printed or Typed) 3689 ROYAL OAK DRIVE **Address** TITUSVILLE, FL 32780 City, State & Zip

W-1533

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

(321) 269-7130

Daytime Telephone number



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

March 21, 2000

FRANKLIN J CONNELL 3689 ROYAL OAK DRIVE TITUSVILLE, FL 32780

SUBJECT: SPACE COAST PAINTBALL, INC.

Ref. Number: W0000007533

We have received your document for SPACE COAST PAINTBALL, INC.. However, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State.

Your document will be retained in our pending file.

The corporate filing fees for profit and nonprofit, domestic or foreign are as follows:

Filing Fees \$35.00
Registered Agent
Designation \$35.00
Certified Copy \$8.75
Certificate of Status \$8.75

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-6924.

Kimberly Rolfe Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 300A00015555

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be:

SPACE COAST PAINTBALL, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

3689 ROYAL OAK DRIVE TITUSVILLE, FL 32780

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at one time is:

250,000 SHARES (COMMON VOTING)

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the registered agent is: FRANKLIN J. CONNELL 3689 ROYAL OAK DRIVE TITUSVILLE, FL 32780

Filing Fee: \$70.00

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S) See instructions for officers/directors

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

JAMES A. VOOR, JR. 5465 AMY WAY MIMS, FL 32754 FRANKLIN J. CONNELL 3689 ROYAL OAK DRIVE TITUSVILLE, FL 32780

RICHARD J. VAN WART 4185 TIWA LANE TITUSVILLE, FL 32796

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this ______ \, 2000.

NOTE: Affixing an officer title after a signature of an incorporator does not constitute the designation of officers.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

OAPR-3 PH 4:49

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1	The name of the corporation is:	SPACE	COAST_	PAINTBALL,	<u> </u>				
••	The famile of the desperance		(must	t include suffix)					
			•	•					
				<u></u>					
2	The name and address of the reg	istered ager	nt and offic	ce is:					
		_							
FRANKLIN J. CONNELL									
			ame)	•					
		•							
	3689 F	ROYAL OF	AK DRIV	<u>/E</u>					
	(P.O. Box o	or Mail Drop	Box NOT	Acceptable)					
	(* 121 – 11	•							
	TITUSVI	LLE, FL	32780						
			tate/Zip)						
		(0.03/0							

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Frahle Gree 3-22-00 (Date)

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314